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ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION BOARD AGENDA

FEBRUARY 1, 2024 - 7:30 P.M.

APPLICANT ADDRESS TAX MAP # COMMENTS

SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION OR LETTER OF PERMISSION

1. Girolamo, Mark & Denise 276 West Lake Blvd. 64.16-1-26 Amend existing Wetland
Permit to include construction
of retaining wall between
garage addition & lake.

2. Spielman, Steve 96 West Lake Blvd. 75.7-3-14 Installation of pool (previously
approved) with tiered wall
system.

MISCELLANEOUS:

3. MINUTES: January 4, 2024
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APPLICATION FOR WETLAND PERMIT OR LETTER OF PERMISSION

Name of Applicant: Mark and Denlse GerIamO

Address of Applicant: 276 W. Lake Blvd, Mahopac, NY Emaii: mark.girolamo@verizon.net

Telephone# 914-584-0125 Name and Address of Owner if different from Applicant:

Property Address: 276 West Lake Blvd, Mahopac, NY 10541 Tax Map # 64.16-1-26

Agency Submitting Application if Applicable:
Location of Wetland: Lake Mahopac in rear yard

Size of Work Section & Specific Location: 1,960 sf original application plus 1,200 sf amended.
Will Project Utilize State Owned Lands? If Yes, Specify: NO

Type and extent of work (feet of new channel, yards of material to be removed, draining,
dredging, filling, etc). A brief description of the regulated activity (attach supporting

details).
A existing Builin rmit # 23-040 and ECB v t /17122 _exten 5/04/23

Proposed Start Date: 02/1/23  anticipated Completion Date:5/1/23  Fee Paid $

I‘t!t*it**i'l‘ﬂ"l't***i’l’I‘******'i'ti*t*l’l’l’t***l’**I'i'til‘*i’ﬁ'*!lit*i*ltlt*ttl‘*ill’itit.l‘*I’I‘it*l‘**l'iiti**!l‘

CERTIFICATION

I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that information provided on this form is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief, false statements made herein are punishable as
a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law. As a condition to the
issuance of a permit, the applicant accepts full legal responsibility for all damage, direct or
indirect, or whatever nature, and by whomever suffered, arising out of the project described
here-in and agrees to indemnify and save harmless the Town of Carmel from suits, actions,
damages and costs of every name and description resulting from the said project.

MMM January 23,2024

SIGNATURE o DATE




Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part | - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the
application for approval or funding, are subject to public review. and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part | based on
information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as
thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the
lead agency:; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part | — Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Girolamo Retaining Wall

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

276 West Lake Blvd, Mahopac, NY 10541

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Amend existing Building Permit # 23-040 and ECB approval dated March 17, 2022, extended May 4, 2023 to include construction of a retaining wall
between the garage addition and the lake.

Name of Applic r Sponsor: .
ame pplicant or Sponsor Telephone: 914-584-0125
Wik and.Denise Girolamo E-Mail: mark.girolamo@verizon.net
Address:
276 West Lake Bivd
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Mahopac New York 10541

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance.
administrative rule. or regulation?

I Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other government Agency?
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

YES

YES

NIB|E |3
[]

3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? ___0.860 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? ____0.073 acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? __ 0.860 acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:

5. OUrban [ Rural (non-agriculture) [ Industrial [J Commercial (/] Residential (suburban)
[ Forest [J Agriculture [] Aquatic [ Other(Specify):

[ Parkiand

Page | ol 3



5. Is the proposed action,

=<
m
w

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b.  Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

L0 8

)

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?

-
m
v

N

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area”

If Yes, identify:

=
w

E

[]

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
b.  Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢.  Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed
action?

-
m
w

OO

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

NN NEINEIEENSN
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10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water: -

I'l. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilitices? NO | YES
I No, describe method for providin £ wasltewater treatment; o

12. a. Does the project site contain. or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district NO | YES

which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the
State Register of Historic Places?

b. Is the project site. or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for
archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?

[]

N

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action. contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal. state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter. or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

NO

=<
m
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N
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14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
[CIShoreline  [] Forest [] Agricultural/grasslands [_] Early mid-successional
[OWetland [] Urban [Z] Suburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal. or associated habitats, listed by the State or

Z
o

-
w

Federal government as threatened or endangered?
Northern Long-eared Bat

N

16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?

<
W

E

N

~
wn

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes.

a.  Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?

b.  Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe:

SRNEEEE
000

I8. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water NO | YES
or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment;

[]
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste NO | YES

management facility?

It Yes. describe: S - I:,
20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

| CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF

MY KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor/name: ‘Mark & Denise Girolamo Date: January 23, 2024

__ Title: Owners

PRINT FORM

Paste 3 ol 3




EAF Mapper Summary Report

Monday, January 22, 2024 3:11 PM
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Disclaimer: The EAF Mapper is a screening tool intended to assist
project sponsors and reviewing agencies in preparing an environmental
assessment form (EAF). Not all questions asked in the EAF are
answered by the EAF Mapper, Additional information on any EAF
question can be obtained by consulling the EAF Workbooks. Although
the EAF Mapper provides the most up-to-date digital data available 1o
DEC, you may also need to contact local or other data sources in order
to obtain data not provided by the Mapper. Digital data is not a
substitute for agency determinations.
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Part 1 / Question 7 [Critical Environmental
Area]

Part 1 / Question 12a [National or State
Register of Historic Places or State Eligible
Sites]

Part 1/ Question 12b [Archeological Sites]
Part 1 / Question 13a [Wetlands or Other
Regulated Waterbodies]

Part 1/ Question 15 [Threatened or
Endangered Animal]

Part 1 / Question 15 [Threatened or
Endangered Animal - Name]

Part 1/ Question 16 [100 Year Flood Plain]
Part 1/ Question 20 [Remediation Site]

Short Environmental Assessment Form - EAF Mapper Summary Report

No

Yes

Yes - Digital mapping information on local and federal wetlands and
waterbodies is known to be incomplete. Refer to EAF Workbook.

Yes

Northern Long-eared Bat

Yes
No
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ROBERT LAGA

Chairman TOWN OF CARMEL BOARD MEMBERS

Edward Barnett
Anthony Federice

NICHOLAS FANNIN
Vice Chairman

RICHARD FRANZETTI

Wetland Inspector 60 McAlpin Avenue
ROSE TROMBETTA Mahopac, New York 10541
Secretary Tel. (845) 628-1500 - Ext. 190

www.ci.carmel.ny.us

APPLICATION FOR WETLAND PERMIT OR LETTER OF PERMISSION

Name of Applicant: S’T ENg S P1Ecman

Address of Applicant: q(o \WésT AFJ“E E)Lub Email: Lﬁlr‘i C,Ff'?/ ju}l QQ@}](‘:'}' ma, J. (GNlga!

Telephone# _C?@D N8O - 7680 Name and Address of Owner if different from Applicant:

Property Address: q&) WES‘T L-HKE @)LV& TaxMap#_75.07 -3 - /K

Agency Submitting Application if Applicable:
Location of Wetland:m Yerd - VOO0 ey Feovn Lake ENLE
Size of Work Section & Specific Location: A<pe. Yach - HPf’wln-aoibfi H 8% S.F

Will Project Utilize State Owned Lands? If Yes, Specify: (/o

Type and extent of work (feet of new channel, yards of material to be removed, draining,
dredging, filling, etc). A brief description of the regulated activity (attach supporting
details).

Tosmp o of  Bor wdh Hieved Wwe)l %\J{Sl'e,m. Prmg—; ngupus.l_\i %Pweﬂ(

wa%o‘t_-.\' Al S\:\E:}‘*cm

Proposed Start Date: Anticipated Completion Date: 0‘1/1-‘1! Fee Paid $

****i*************!‘**********it***********************t*t*******i**k****t****i*****t****i*i*****t

CERTIFICATION

I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that information provided on this form is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief, false statements made herein are punishable as
a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law. As a condition to the
issuance of a permit, the applicant accepts full legal responsibility for all damage, direct or
indirect, or whatever nature, and by whomever suffered, arising out of the project described
here-in and agrees to indemnify and save harmless the Town of Carmel from suits, actions,
damage; S ve ame and description resulting from the /said prpject.

7 — //23/2Y

= SIGNATURE / DATE /




JEFFREY A. ECONOM, P.E.

Licenses: Consulting Engineer Certifications:

NY PE #070939 CPESC #2327

NJ PE #39363 CPSWQ #21

CT PE #19247 CMS4S #15
CESSWI #9810
CPCA

Environmental - Civil - Subdivision/Site Work - Building Codes

January 27, 2024

Mr. Robert Laga, Environmental Conservation Board Chairman
and Board Members

Town of Carmel — Planning Department

60 McAlpin Avenue

Mahopac, NY 10541

Re: Background/Plan Comparison of Proposed Site/ Stormwater Plan
Located at 96 West Lake Boulevard
Section: 75.07, Block:3, Lot 14
Town of Carmel, County of Putnam

Dear Mr. Laga and Board Members:

This letter is to provide you with a brief background/history of this project. [ was retained by
the current owner to develop a stormwater plan for this project back in May of 2023. I prepared a
stormwater plan to deal with a 25-year storm event. This is the typical storm event that we deal with
on small private projects. I am recently retired after 33 + years working for local government (Town
of Yorktown, Village of Mount Kisco and Village of Pleasantville) and am now performing private
consulting (have been for 30 years) on a small-time basis to keep me occupied in retirement life. I
provided thel plans to the project general contractor but was informed that he never submitted to the
Town. The project was done as far as [ was concerned.

I was called by the owner in December to discuss the changes with him, and the pool
contractor. I said that I thought that the stormwater plans were submitted and approved since I hadn’t
heard anything back and the answer was, they were not submitted. [ reviewed the work and said that
we needed to get back in touch with the Building Inspector. I tried in December but with the holidays,
the best time we could schedule was a meeting on January 3, 2024. [ met with the Building Inspector
and provided updated plans along with aa memo on why the original approved plans didn’t work.
After reviewing the plans, he agreed and we tried to meet with the Town Engineer at that time but he
was unavailable, I asked the Building Inspector what to do as there were approved permits but there
was this change and I was directed to continue. 1 have been on-site daily to inspect and certify
construction and have been having the site cleaned and stabilized on a daily basis (we have over 100
bales of shredded mulch on-site and rough grade and mulch areas as we complete work there (this
ensures no erosion /sediment issues and keeps the disturbed areas to less than 1,500 s.f. Subsequently,
[ submitted revised drainage calculations to the Town Engineer which have been approved.

48 Loganberry Court Mobile: (845) 554-8442

Hopewell Junction, New York 12533 Email: jaeconom@optonline.net




Below is a plan comparison of the plans that I am aware of that have been submitted to the
Town as part of this project:

PLAN COMPARISON:

Plan prepared by Rayex, dated: 07/02/21: (Wetland Permit #971 on 09/16/21)

Area of disturbance: 3,750 s.f.
Area of imperviousness: 1,600 s.f.

States that no terrain with slopes of 10% or greater exist on the site. Existing Slopes in the rear of the property
average 17.7% +/-.

Rain gardens are designed for a 2-year storm (3.17).

Rain gardens (up gradient) are within 18 ft of existing well. Not an approved practice.

Plan doesn’t show existing stone patio and stairs to basement. Rain garden proposed over them.
Plan doesn’t show existing propane tanks (2) in rear when garage addition built

Pool plan is not what is being proposed on Keeler or Econom plans

With grade differential of approximately 4 ft. from rear of house to rear of the pool patio, there would be the
necessity for retaining walls or expanded grading (limit of disturbance).

Roof leaders are not connected to drywells. They discharge to the rear/lake. Determined during construction.
Location of pool equipment is area of a/c units. No room for equipment.

Plan prepared by Robert Keeler, R.A., dated: 10/01/21:

Area of disturbance: 4,800 s.f.

Area of imperviousness: Not listed

No mention of existing slopes in pool area.

No stormwater provided on plan.

With grade differential of approximately 8 ft. (676 to 668, from pool deck to ground level), a 2-foot stone wall
doesn’t work. There would be the necessity for retaining walls or expanded grading (limit of disturbance).
Plan doesn’t show existing stone patio and stairs to basement. Rain garden proposed over them.

Plan doesn’t show existing propane tanks (2) in rear when garage addition built.

Location of pool equipment is area of a/c units. No room for equipment.

Plan prepared by Jeffrey Econom, P.E., dated: 09/20/22:

Area of disturbance: 4.876 s.f.

Area of imperviousness: 3,471 s.f.

Existing slopes in pool area average 17.7%

Cultec Stormwater systems are designed for a 25-year storm (6”). They collect approximately 85.4% of roof
runoff and filters it before getting to lake.

Cultec system is down gradient and 25 ft. from existing well.

Plan shows propane tanks (2) in rear when garage addition built.

Pool plan accurate plan from Prestige Pools and Patios.

Grading has been worked out with Techo-Bloc retaining wall. Wall has less than a 6 ft. exposure and will have
ornamental grass planted in front. Retaining wall provides buffer between lawn/pool area and lake for filtration.
Roof leaders are connected to Cultec system and filter roof runoff into ground via gravel and sandy soils.



With the mild winter and the |
site work. The project is over 80% co
installation of the pool pavers.

ack of snow, this project has been moving forward with the
mplete and the work left is the spraying of the gunite pool and

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (845) 554-8442 (cell).
NE 1y 0

Enclosures
cc: Stephen Spielman, owner

C:\JOBS\23-1 3\Background_Plan Comparison Letter Submission to ECB - 96 W Lake Blvd 01 27 24 wpd



jaeconom@ogtonline.net

From: Trombetta,Rose <rtrombetta@ci.carmel.ny.us>

Sent: Thursday, January 11, 2024 10:36 AM

To: jaeconom@optonline.net

Subject: FW: 01-09-24 - Runoff calculations for 75.7-3-14 - 96 west Lake

Good Morning Jeff,

See below from Town Engineer. | am going to check to see if you have to go back to the ECB
on this. | will let you know.

(Rase Crombella

Planning Office
Carmel Town Hall

60 McAlpin Ave
Mahopac, NY 10541
845-628-1500 Ext. 190

From: Franzetti,Richard <rjff@ci.carmel.ny.us>

Sent: Tuesday, January 9, 2024 4:17 PM

To: afederice@hotmail.com; Edward Barnett <steady991@gmail.com>; Lavelle,Emily Myra <eml@ci.carmel.ny.us>;
Nicholas Fannin <nick.fannin@gmail.com>; Robert Laga (SMJ.Robert@verizon.net) <SMJ.Robert@verizon.net>;
Trombetta,Rose <rtrombetta@ci.carmel.ny.us>

Subject: 01-09-24 - Runoff calculations for 75.7-3-14 - 96 west Lake

Rose
I have reviewed the runoff calculations for the referenced. They meet the necessary criteria.

Also please advise the applicant that any wall over 5" in height must be designed and certified by a structural engineer
and that a separate submittal for the file should be provided.

Richard J. Franzetti. P.E, BCEE
Town Engineer

60 McAlpin Avenue

Mahopac, New York 10541
Phone - (845) 628-1500 ext 181
Fax —(845) 628-7085

Cell —(914) 843-4704
rif@ci.carmel.ny.us

This communication may be confidential and is intended for the sole use of the addressee(s). No use or reproduction of the information provided is
permitted without the written consent of the Town of Carmel. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not copy, disclose or take any action
in reliance on this communication. [f you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the message
and any attached documents.



Spielman Residence - Stormwater Calculations
94 West Lake Blvd, Mahopac, NY 10541
(Design Storm: 25 year Storm Event - Rainfall Intensity- 6.0 inches)

Item: :Size: ' Areaj Volumei

f 7 (S.F.):| (C.F.):|
Proposed Pool (22'x40' - 6" Drawdown) 22'x40° | 880.0/ 440.0
Proposed Deck Area ‘ 2,513.1| 1,256.6
Proposed Walk to Existing Deck/Dock 13'x 26' | 78.0. 39.0|
Total Impervious Area: - 3,471.1 1,735.6.
Total Impervious Area/Volume: ‘ 3,471.1 1,735.6

Total Imprevious Area to be Captured by two (2) Cultec Systems:

Existing Roof Runoff to rear 4,428.8: 2,214.4
Total Volume Captured: 7 | | 44288 22144
Total Volume Provided: _ ' 2,508.

Water Quality Volume (WQv)

WQv = (P*Rv*A)/12 (in acre-feet)

where WQv = water quality volume .

P =90% Rainfall Event - 25 year storm - 6 inches | _ |
Rv =0.05 +0.009(I), where I is percent impervious cover - | = 100%, Rv = 0.95
A = site are in acres (contributing area) - Roof area 4,428.8 S.F. = 0.10 acres

WQv = (6*0.95%0.10)/12 = 0.048 acre-ft = 2,069.1 C.F.

Total Volume provided is 2,508.8 c.f. and 2,214.4 c.f. is being captured and treated via infiltration




CULTEC

Project Information:
Project Name

Address

City

State/Province
ZIP/Postal Code
Country

CULTEC Stormwater Design Calculator

Please Fill in the Shaded Cells

Calculations Performed By:

Spielman Residence

Name
Company Name
Address

City
State/Province
ZIP/Postal Code
Country

Phone

Email

Jeffrey A. Econom, P.E.

Date:

[December 21, 2023 ]

Consultant Project Numbe:
48 Loganberry Court 23-13

Hopewell Junction

New York

12533

USA

B45) 554-8442

jaeconom@optonline.net

Input Project Requirements

Unit of Measure
Select Model

Stone Porosity

Number of HVLV Internal Manifoids
Stone Depth Above Chamber
Stone Depth Below Chamber
Stone Between Chamber rows

"-| Include Separator Row
Workable Bed Depth

Max. Bed Width

Storage Volume Required

Stone Base Elevation

Additional Information:

[ Imperial

Recharger 330XLHD

40%
1 Internal Manifold
12 inches
12 inches
6 inches
6.00 feet
25.00 feet
2214.40 cu. feet
1.00 feet

Other models are available if products above do not meet your requirements. Contact CULTEC for further design assistance.
Call CULTEC at 203-775-4416 for pricing information.

Hyperlinks to product specific webpages:

Contactor Field Drain C-4HD
Contactor 100HD

Recharger 150XIHD
Recharger 180HD

For design assistance, drawings and pricing

send these calculations to:

mailto:tech@cultec.com

Website:
www cultec com

CULTEC, Inc.
P.O. Box 280
Brookfield, CT 06804 USA

Recharger 280HD
Recharger 330XLHD
Recharger 360HD
Recharger 902HD

Please visit our website for more information such as CAD details, spec information, brochures, installation instructions,

HVLV SFCx2 Feed Connector
HVLV FC-24 Feed Connector

HVLV FC-48 Feed Connector

and other design tools on certain models,

CULTEC No. 4800 Woven Geotextile
CULTEC No. 410 Non-Woven Geotextile

Phone: 203-775-4416

www.cultec.com
tech@cultec.com

CULTEC Stormwater Design Calculator v. 08-20
lofl



CULTEC Stormwater Design Calculator

CULTEC

| bate: |December 21, 2023 | [ Project number: [23-13 j

Project Information: Calculations Performed By:

Jeffrey A. Econom, P.E.

Spielman Residence

94 West Lake Blvd Consultant
Mahopac 48 Loganberry Court
MNew York Hopewell Junction New York
USA 12533
usa
RECHARGER 330XLHD (845) 554-8442

aeconom@optonline. net

Recharger 330XLHD

Breakdown of Storage Provided by

Chamber Specifications Recharger 330XLHD Stormwater System

Height Within Chambers 1,297.87 cu. feet
Width 52.0 inches Within Feed Connectors - cu, feet
Length 8.50 feet Within Stone 1,202.90 cu. feet
Installed Length 7.00 feet Total Provided _2,500.8 cu. feet
Bare Chamber Volume 52.21 cu, feet | Total Storage Required 2214.40 cu. feet
Installed Chamber Volume 92.79 cu. feet

Materials List

Recharger 330XLHD
Total Number of Chambers Required 24 pieces
Separator Row Chambers pieces Separator Row Qty
Starter Chambers pieces

6
4
16
4
3

Intermediate Chambers pieces

End Chambers pieces

HVLV FC-24 Feed Connectors pieces Based on 1 Internal Manifold

CULTEC No. 410 Non-Woven Geotextile 347 sq. yards

CULTEC No. 4800 Woven Geotextile 67 feet

Stone 111 cu. yards

Bed Detail
—————— BED LENGTH ——————— -
—_— CHAMBER AOW LENGTH
~ PR Bed Layout Information
(7 ! Number of Rows Wide
5 Number of Chambers Long 6 pieces
- F Chamber Row Width 18.83 feet
.:: g Chamber Row Length 43.50 feet
8 8 Bed Width 2083 feet
§ Bed Length 45.50 feet
| Bed Area Required 947.92 sq. feet
% s I Length of Separator Row 43.50 feet
Bed detail for reference only. Not broject specific. Not to scale
CULTEC NO 410 NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE AROUND S5TOHE TOP AND
’I{_‘SDLS MANDATORY. BOTTOM PER ENGINEER S DE SIGH PREFERENCE
= N BAIM
W EGuRsER a3xLHD NI — MLV FC.24 FEED CONNECTOR WHERE SPECEIED
d e o 12 INCH WASHED, CRUSHED STONE
\ - / o
iy Y Vave ; r
7

12,07 (205 mm] Mise

CULTEC KO 4800 WOVEN GEOTEX TILE TO BE PLACED BENEATH INTERNAL

A\ PROJECT ENGIEER OF RECORD IS RESPONSBLE MANIFOLD FEATURE AND BEHEATH ALL INLE T/OUTLET PIPES (FOR SCOUR
FOR ENSURING THAT THE REQUIRED BEARMNG CAPACITY PROTECTION)
OF SUB-GRADE LS HAS BEEN MET

Cross Section Table Reference

A Depth of Stone Base o inches

B Chamber Height 30.5 inches

C Depth of Stone Above Units 12.0 inches

D Depth of 95% Compacted Fill 10.0 inches

E Max. Depth Allowed Above the Chamber 12.00 feat

F Chamber Width 52.0 inches

G Center to Center Spacing 4.83 feet

H Effective Depth 4.54 feet

1 Bed Depth 5.38 feet
CULTEC, Inc. Phane: 203-775-4416
P.O. Box 280 tech@ecultec.com CULTEC Stormwater Design Calculator v, 08-20
Brookfield, CT 06804 USA www.cultec.com iof1



CULTEC Stage-Storage Calculations

CULTEC

[pate:  ranuary 27, 2024 |

Project Number:

Project Information:

Spielman Residence

94 West Lake Bivd
Mahopac

New York 10541
USA

Chamber Model - Recharger 330XLHD

Number of Rows- 4 units
Total Number of Chambers - 24 units
HVLV FC-24 Feed Connectors- 3 units
Stone Void - 40 LS
Stone Base - 12 inches.
Stone Above Units - 12 inches
Area - 947.92 ft2
Base of Stone Elevation - 1.00

Recharger 330XLHD Incremental Storage Volumes

Cumulative Storage

Height of System Volume

Chamber Volume HVLV Feed Connector Volume Stone Volume

o m f3 m m
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 i\ 0.9 4 0.9
44.5 1130 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31.6 0.9 31.597 0.9
435 1105 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31.6 0.9 31.597 0.9
425 1080 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.8 0.4 15.809 0.4
42.0 1067 33 0.1 0.0 0.0 303 0.9 33.581 1.0
41.0 1041 8.9 0.3 0.0 0.0 28.0 0.8 36.922 1.0
40.0 1016 14.6 0.4 0.0 0.0 25.8 0.7 40,367 11
359.0 991 21.6 0.6 0.0 0.0 23.0 0.7 44.543 L3
38.0 965 26.1 0.7 0.0 0.0 21.2 0.6 47.257 1:3
37.0 940 30.1 0.9 0.0 0.0 19.6 0.6 49.658 1.4
36.0 914 33.2 0.9 0.0 0.0 18.3 0.5 51.538 1.5
35.0 889 36.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 17.2 0.5 53.208 15
34.0 864 38.5 1.1 0.0 0.0 16.2 0.5 54.670 15
33.0 838 40.5 1.1 0.0 0.0 154 0.4 55.922 1.6
32.0 813 42.5 1.2 0.0 0.0 14.6 0.4 57.071 1.6
310 787 44.2 1.3 0.0 0.0 139 0.4 58.115 1.6
30.0 762 45.9 1.3 0.0 0.0 13.2 0.4 59.159 1.7
29.0 737 47.2 13 0.0 0.0 12.7 0.4 59.890 1.7
28.0 711 49.2 14 0.0 0.0 11.9 0.3 61.142 1.7
27.0 686 51.2 14 0.0 0.0 11.1 0.3 62.291 18
26.0 660 51.5 1.5 0.0 0.0 11.0 0.3 62.500 1.8
25.0 635 52.0 15 0.0 0.0 10.8 0.3 62,813 1.8
24.0 610 52.4 1.5 0.2 0.0 10.6 0.3 63,187 1.8
23.0 584 52.7 1.5 0.1 0.0 10.5 0.3 63.365 1.8
22.0 559 52.9 15 0.1 0.0 10.4 03 63.464 1.8
21.0 533 83:2 L5 0.1 0.0 10.3 0.3 63.671 18
20,0 508 54.5 1.5 0.1 0.0 9.8 0.3 64.399 1.8
19.0 483 55.9 1.6 0.1 0.0 9.3 03 65.228 1.8
18.0 457 56.0 1.6 0.1 0.0 9.2 0.3 65.325 18
17.0 432 56.2 1.6 0.1 0.0 9.1 0.3 65.425 1.9.
16.0 406 56.4 1.6 0.1 0.0 9.0 0.3 65.516 1.9
15.0 381 56.6 16 0.1 0.0 9.0 0.3 65.596 19
14.0 356 56.9 1.6 0.0 0.0 8.8 0.3 65.766 19
13.0 330 57.8 1.6 0.0 0.0 8.5 0.2 66.278 19
12.0 305 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 316 0.9 31.597 0.9
11.0 279 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31.6 0.9 31.597 0.9
10.0 254 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 316 0.9 31.597 0.9
9.0 229 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31.6 0.9 31.597 0.9
8.0 203 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31.6 0.9 31.597 0.9
7.0 178 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31.6 0.9 31.597 0.9
6.0 152 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31.6 0.9 31.597 0.9
5.0 127 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31.6 0.9 31.597 0.9
4.0 102 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31.6 09 31.597 0.9
3.0 76 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31.6 0.9 31.597 0.9
2.0 51 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31.6 0.9 31.597 0.9
1.0 25 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31.6 0.9 31.597 0.9
0.0 ) 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000 0.0
CULTEC, Inc. Phane: 203-775-3416
P.O. Box 280 www.cultec.com

Brookfield, CT 06804 USA tech@cultec.com

Total Cumulative
Storage Volume

®
2502.01
2470.41
2438.81
2407.22
2375.62
2344.02
2312.42
2280.83
2249.23

2217.63 62.80
2186.03 61.90
2154.44 61.01
2122.84 60.11
2107.03 59.66
2073.45 58.71
2036.53 57.67
1996.16 56.52
1951.62 55.26
1904.36 53.93
1854.70 52.52
1803.17 51.06
1749.96 49.55
1695.29 48.01
1639.37 46.42
1582.30 44.81
1524.18 43.16
1465.02 41.48
1405.13 39.79
1343.99 38.06
1281.70 36.29
1219.20 34.52
1156.39 32.75
1093.20 30.96
1029.83 29.16
966.37 27.36
$02.70 25.56
838.30 23.74
773.07 21.89
707.75 20.04
642,32 18.19
576.81 16.33
511.21 14.48
445.44 12.61
379.17 10.74
347.57 9.84
315.97 8.95
284.38 8.05
252.78 7.16
221.18 6.26
189.58 537
157.99 4.47
126.39 3.58
94.79 2.68
63.19 1.79
31.60 0.89

0.00 0.00

Elevation
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Top of Stone Elevation

Top of Chamber Elevation

Bottom of Chamber Elevation

Bottom of Stone Elevation




Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the
application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on
information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as
thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the
lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part I — Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

PROPOSED SITE/STORMWATER PLAN FOR SPIELMAN RESIDENCE

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):
96 WEST LAKE BOULEVARD, MAHOPAC, NY 10541

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

THE CONSTRUCTION OF IN GROUND SWIMMING POOL AND AMMENITIES, PROJECT PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY TOWN (BUILDING
PERMIT# 21-1600). PLANS CHANGED DUE TO TOPOGRAPHY AND INFILTRATION PRACTICES. THERE ISS A SIX 96') FOOT DIFFERENTIAL
ACROSS POCL AREA THAT NECESSETATES THE CONSTRUCTION OF RETAINING WALLS. WALLS ARE TOWN COMPLIANT (UNDER 6' IN
HEIGHT). IN ADDITION, OVER 85% OF THE EXISTING ROOF RUNOFF HAS BEEN CAPTURED AND TREATED IN INFILTRATION SYSTEM IN
YARD FOR A 25-YEAR STORM. THE AREA OF DISTRUBANCE IS APPROXIMATELY 76 S.F. MORE THAN WHAT WAS PREVIOUSLY
APPROVED

Name of Appli r Sponsor: ;
e of Applicant or Sponsor Telephone: (702) 480-7880
STEVEN SRIELMAN E-Mail: bigcityguy99@hotmail.com
Address:
96 WEST LAKE BOULEVARD
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
MAHOPAC NEW YORK 10541
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that D
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other government Agency? NO YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: I:I
3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 1.3 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0.1 acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 1.3 acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:
[JUrban [J Rural (non-agriculture) ] Industrial [] Commercial [Z] Residential (suburban)
[ Forest [ Agriculture [] Aquatic [1 Other(Specify):
[] Parkland

Page | of 3 SEAF 2019



5. Is the proposed action,

=~
w

E

N/A

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

L] 8

NI

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?

i
w

E

N

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?

If Yes, identify:

=<
m
wn

[]

8. a. Wil the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
b, Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c.  Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed
action?

=
w

E

Lo

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?

[f the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

NN NN

)
m
W

N

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?

If No, describe method for providing potable water:

Z

O

I'1. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?

If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

THERE IS NO WASTE GENERATED

[]

[2. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district
which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the
State Register of Historic Places?

b. [s the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for
archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?

~
W

E

1|

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, identity the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

<
m
w

LN

Page 2 of 3




14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
[Z]Shoreline [] Forest [] Agricultural/grasslands [] Early mid-successional

[Owetland [J Urban [/] Suburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or
Federal government as threatened or endangered?

=

ES

[l

16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?

<
m
W

[]

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,

a.  Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?

b.  Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe:

EXISTING ROOF RUNOFF WILL BE DIRECTED INTO CULTEC INFILTRATION SYSTEM RATHER THAN DISCHARGE INTO
LAKE

-
m
w

NS IEINIE

NILIR

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water NO | YES
or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:
UNDERGROUND CULTEC SYSTEM TO TREAT AND INFILTRATE ROOF RUNOFF INTO THE GROUND D
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste NO | YES
management facility?

If Yes, describe: . I:'
20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

[v]

I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF

MY KNOWLEDGE
Applicam/spmyza : 9/ LNV Date: 01/27/24

Signature: Title: OWNER/APPLICANT

A

PRINT FORM Page 3 of 3




CONNECT EXISTING
DOWNSPOUTS TO CULTEC

UNITS

PROPOSED
SOIL
STOCKPILE
AREA

E CLEANNUT

z
=
=
o

<
INSPECTION PORT

INSPECTION PORT

POOL SETBACK 10°-0" PER
SECTION 156-19

0
2ost

INSTALL 2°-3” RIVER ROCK BETWEEN WALL
AND TOP OF BANK, BLEND IN WITH EXISTING
RIVER ROCK ON EMBANKMENT. ALSO INSTALL
ORNAMENTAL GRASSES IN FRONT OF WALL,
SPACED APPROXIMATELY 8-10" O.C.

TECHO-BLOC RETAINING WALL., G-FORCE
SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL., EXPOSED FACE
(HEIGHT) 5’-3‘. SEE DETAIL ON SHEET D-L

PROPOSED CABLE RAILING TO BE INSTALLED
ALONG PERIMETER OF WALL. ONE <1 1 FOOT
FROM BACK DOF WALL, POSTS INTO THREE
(3 FOOT CEMENT FILLED SONOTUBES.

NTS,

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE:

1. INSTALL SILT FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION FENCE.

2. REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING FENCE AND GATE TO
ALLOW MACHINE ACCESS TO REAR YARD.

3. START EXCAVATION FOR POOL AND STOCKPILE AS SHOWN.

4. CONSTRUCT WALL AS PER DETAIL.

S, INSTALL CULTEC UNITS FOR STORMWATER RUNOFF AND
CONNECT ROOF DOWNSPOUTS,

6. MACHINE TIME SHOULD BE FAST AND LIMITED. MACHINE
WILL BE STORED ON UPPER LAWN.

7. CONSTRUCT SWIMMING POOL, INSTALL TRENCH AND
CONDUITS FOR POOL SERVICE LINES AND BACKFILL AS

NEEDED.

AND HAY.

10, FILL POOL WITH IMPORTED WATER,

INSTALL PAVER PATIO AROUND IT.
RESTORE ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND ADD GRASS SEED

4 General Notes

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS
TO THIS DRAWING IS A VIOLATION OF
SECTION 7208(2) OF NYS EDUCATION LAW.
NOTES:

SITE PLAN BASED UPON INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY THE OWNER AND MAP
PREPARED BY EPIC POOL & SPA

PROPERTY SURVEY PREPARED BY:
LINK LAND SURVEYORS, P.C.

PHONE: (845> 628-5857
FAX (B45) 621-0013

THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES ARE NOT SHOWN OR CERTIFIED.

DWNER _INFORMATION
STEVEN SPIELMAN

96 WEST LAKE BLVD

MAHOPAC, NY 10541

PARCEL [NFORMATION:

PARCEL ID:

SECTION: 7507, BLOCK: 3, LOT 14
96 WEST LAKE BLVD

13 ACRES +/-

#THE PREMISES SHOWN HEREON BEING
KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS PARCEL
“B* AS SHOWN ON SUBDIVISION PLAT

A
RICHARD GORE Al

PUTNAM COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE ON
MARCH 20, 1978 AS MAF No. 1646,

* THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE
IN THE “NAVD 88°, (NORTH AMERICAN
VERTICLE DATUM 1988,

¢ THE DFFSETS SHOWN HEREON ARE FOR
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSE ONLY,
DFFSETS  ARE NOT INTENDED TO
ESTABLISH PROPERTY LINES FOR THE
ERECTION OF FENCES, STRUCTURES OR
ANY OTHER IMPROVEMENT,

© ENCROACHMENTS BELOW GRADE AND/OR
SUBSURFACE FEATURES, IF ANY, NOT
LOCATED OR SHOWN HEREON.

« UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR
ADDITION TO A SURVEY MAP BEARING
A LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR'S SEAL
IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209,
SUBDIVISION 2, OF THE NEW YORK
STATE EDUCATION LAWS,

®ONLY COPIES FROM THE ORIGINAL OF
THIS SURVEY MARKED WITH AN
ORIGINAL OF THE LAND SURVEYOR'S
SEAL SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE
TRUE VALID COPIES.

+THIS MAP WAS PREPARED FROM AN
ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY CONDUCTED ON
THE DATE SHOWN AND THAT SALD
SURVEY WAS PERFORMED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE EXISTING *
CODE OF PRACTICE FOR LAND
SURVEYS *  ADOPTED BY THE NEW
YORK STATE ASSOCIATION OF
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS.

AREA OF NEW IMPERVIOUSNESS: 3,47L1
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE: 4,8760 SF.

AREA OF EXISTUBG ROOF TO CULTEC
UNITS! 4,428.8 SF.

1

\o- Revision/Issue Date J

( JEFFREY A. ECONOM, P.E. N
CONSULTING ENGINEER
48 LOGANBERRY COURT
HOPEWELL JUNCTION, N.Y. 12533
PHONE: (845) 554—8442

\ EVAIL: foeconomoptaniine.net

GRAPHIC SCALE

( IN FEET )
1inch = 10 ft.

PROPOSED STARTING DATE: 12/23
PROPOSED FINISHING DATE: 04/24

LEGEND:
TREECS) TO BE REMOVED
SILT FENCE —SF—|
R
NEW PATIO RARAR

EXISTING ROOF TO DRAIN
TO CULTEC SYSTEMS

RIVER ROCK STABILIZED
SLOPE BETWEEN WALL & LAK

LAWN AREA

PROPOSED SITE/STORMWATER PLAN
far

SPIELMAN RESIDENCE

96 WEST LAKE BLVD

MAHOPAC, NY 10541
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INSTALLATION NOTES

1. EXCAVATE A 4 INGA * 4 INCH TRENCH ALONG THS [OVER PERIMGTER OF THE SITE.
UNROLL 4 SECTION AT 4 TIME AND POSITION THE POSTS AGAINST THE BACK (1OVNSTREAK)
FALL 0F THE TRENUH (NT SIDE AWAY PRI DIRECTION OF FLON)

3. DRIVE TR POST INT) TAE CROUND UNTIL TAS NETTING IS APPROXIMATELY 2 INCHES
FROM THE TRENCH BOTTO.

4. LAY THE TOE-IN FLAP OF FABRIC ONTO THE UNDISTURBED BOTTOM OF THE TRENCH,
'BACKFILL THE TRENGA AND TAMP THE SOIL
STEEPER SLOPES REGUIRE 4N INTERCEPT TRENCHL

5. JOIN SECTIONS 45 SHOWN ABOVS.

ELEVATION

SILT FENCE DETAIL
SCALL

FINISHED GRADE

MIN. 95% COMPACTED FILL

CULTEC NO. 410 NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE
AROUND STONE. TOP AND SIDES MANDATORY,
BOTTOM PER ENGINEER'S DESIGN PREFERENCE

CULTEG HVLV FC-24 FEED CONNECTOR
WHERE SPECIFIED

6.0 INCH [152 mm] MIN. DEPTH OF
1-2 INCH [25-50 mm] WASHED, CRUSHED
STONE ABOVE CHAMBERS

6.0 INCH [152 mm] MIN. DEPTH OF
1-2 INCH [25-50 mm] WASHED, CRUSHED
STONE BENEATH CHAMBERS

CULTEC RECHARGER 330XLHD
HEAVY-DUTY CHAMBER

2.0 INCH [305 mm] MIN. WIDTH OF 1-2 INCH [25-50 mm]
WASHED, CRUSHED STONE BORDER SURROUNDING
ALL CHAMBERS

PIPE PER ENGINEER DESIGN.

PIPE TO BE INSERTED 12.0 INCHES (305 mm] MIN. INTO CHAMBER.
MAXIMUM PIPE SIZE.

24° (800 mm] HDPE

24° (600 mm] PVC

e

ENTS,

STABILIZE ENTIRE PILE.
WITH VECETATION OR COVER

INSTALLATION NOTES

. AREA CHOSEN FOR STOCKPILING OPERATIONS SHALL BE DRY AND STABLE.
MAXIMUM SLOPE OF STOCKPILE SHALL BE 1:2.

UPON COMPLETION OF SOIL STOCKPILING, FACH PILE SHALL BE SURROUNDED
WITH EITHER SILT FENCING OR STRAWBALES, THEN STABILIZED WITH VEGETATION
OR COVERED.

©n

4. SEE SPECIFICATIONS (THIS SHEST) FOR INSTALLATION OF SILTFENCE.

SOIL STOCKPILING DETAILS
SCALE! NS

SECTION

FILTER FABRIC

N

START AT EXIST.

PLAN

INSTALLATION NOTES

STONE SIZE — USE 3" STONE, OR RECLAIMED OR RECYCLED CONCRETE
EQUIVALENT.

™

LENCTH - 4S SHOWN.

8. THICKNESS ~ NOT LESS THAN TWELVE (12) INGHES AT GONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
- NOT LESS THAN SIX (6) INCHES FOR CONSTRUCTION ROAD AREAS

4. WIDTH — 10 FOOT MINIMUN, BUT NOT LESS THAN THE FULL WIDTH OF TRAVELWAY
AT POINTS WHERE INGRESS OR EGRESS OCCUR.

5. FILTER GLOTH — WILL BE PLACED OVER THE ENTIRE AREA PRIOR TO PLACING
OF STONE. FILTER CLOTH WILL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A SINCLE FAMILY
RESIDENCE LOT.

6. SURFACE WATER — ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING OR DIVERTED TOWARD
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL BE PIPED ACROSS THE ENTRANCE. IP PIPING
IS IMPRACTICAL, A MOUNTABLE BERM WITH 5:1 SLOPES WILL BE PERMITTED.

7. MAINTENANCE — THE ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION WHICH
WILL PREVENT TRACKING OR FLOWING OF SEDIMENT ONTO PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
THIS MAY REQUIRE PERIODIC TOP DRESSING WITH ADDITIONAL STONE AS
CONDITIONS DEMAND AND REPAIR AND/OR CLEANOUT OF ANY MEASURES USED TO
TRAP SEDIMENT. ALL SEDIMENT SPILLED, DROPPED, WASHED OR TRACKED ONTO
PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY MUST BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY.

8. WASHING — WHEELS SHALL BE CLEANED TO REMOVE SEDIMENT PRIOR TO
ENTRANCE ONTO PUBLIC RICHT OF WAY. WHEN WASHINC IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL
BE DONE ON AN AREA STABILIZED WITH STONE AND WHICH DRAINS INTO AN
APPROVED SEDIMENT TRAPPING DEVICE.

. PERIODIC INSPECTION AND NEEDED MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED APTER

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

SCALEY NS,
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General Notes A

FAX:

THE

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS
0 THIS DRAWING IS A VIOLATION OF
SECTION 7208(2) OF NYS EDUCATION LAW.

NOTES:

SITE PLAN BASED UPON INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY THE OWNER AND MAP
PREPARED BY EPIC POOL & SPA

PROPERTY SURVEY PREPARED BY:
LINK LAND SURVEYORS, P.C.
21 CLARK PLACE, SUITE 1B
MAHI
PHO)

UND
UTILITIES ARE NOT SHOWN OR CERTIFIED.

SUBJECT TO COVENANTS, EASEMENTS,
RESTRICTIONS, CONDITIONS AND
AGREEMENTS OF RECORD.

DWNER_INFORMATION
STEVEN SPIELMAN
96 WEST LAKE BLVD
MAHOPAC, NY 10541

OPAC, NY 10541
INE: (845) 628-5857
1 (845) 621-0013

LOCATION OF UNDERGRO

PARCEL INFORMATION.

PARCEL IDi

SECTION: 75,07, BLOCK: 3, LOT: 14
96 WEST LAKE BLVD

13 ACRES +/-

THE PREVISES SHOVN HEREDN BEING KNOWN AND
DESIGNATED AS PARCEL “B* AS SHOWN ON
SUBDIVISION PLAT KNOWN AS *POSES PRUPERTIES!,
DATED OCTOBER 26, 1377, WADE BY RICHARD GORE
AND FILED IN THE. PUTNAM LOUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
DN WARCH 20, 1978 AS WAP No. 164¢.

PREMISES ARE DESIGNATED ON THE TAX NAPS FIR
TrE TN OF CARMEL.

HAp 7307 Lot 14y

THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREDN ARE IN THE “NAVI
85", (HORTH AMERICAN VERTICLE DATUN 196>,
SURVEY IS SUBJECT TO ANY STATE OF FACTS VHICH
AN UP-TO-DATE TITLE EXAMINATION Mav DISCLOSE.
THE OFFSETS SHOWN HEREON ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL
PURPOSE_ DMLY, DFFSE NDED T0
ESTABLISH PROPERTY LINES FOR THE ERECTION OF
FENCES, STRUCTURES DR ANY DTHER TWPROVENENT.
ENCROACHNENTS BELOW GRADE AND/OR SUESURFACE
FEATURES, IF ANY, NOT LOCATED DR SHOWN HEREDN.
UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION 10 A SURVE']
MAP BEARING A LICENSED LAND SURVEVOR'S SEAL IS
A VIDLATION OF_SECTION 7205, SUBDIVISION 2, OF
THE NEW YORK STATE EDLCATION LAS.

ONLY COPIES FROM THE DRIGINAL OF THIS SLRVEY
WARKED VITH AN ORIGINAL OF THE LAND SURVEVOR'S
SEAL SWALL BE CONSIDERED 70 BE TRUE VALID
COPES,

THIS MAP WAS PREPARED FRON AN ACTUAL FIELD
SURVEY CONDUCTED DN THE DATE SHIVN AND THAT
SAID SURVEY VAS PERFIRNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
e EXISTING * CODE DF PRACTICE FOR LAND

SURVEYS * ADDPTED BY THE NEW YORK STATE
ASSHCIATION OF PROFESSIDNAL LAND SURVEVRS.
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JEFFREY A. ECONOM, P.E. )
CONSULTING ENGINEER

48 LOGANBERRY COURT

HOPEWELL JUNCTION, N.Y. 12533

PHONE: (845) 554—8442

joeconom@optanline.net
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TOTAL AREA OF
EXISTING ROOF:
95,3133 SF.

AREA OF NEW
IMPERVIOUSNESS
3,4711 SF.

AREA OF EXISTING
ROOF TO CULTEC UNITS
4,4288 SF,

AREA OF LOWER PATIO
TO CULTEC UNITS
4708 SF.

LIMIT OF
DISTURBANCE
4,876.0 SF.

REA OF UPPER PATIO
TO CULTEC UNITS
9282 SF.




